ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES PART-I Sh./Smt./Km. Rupak Saxma Name of the Candidate Number and name of Constituency 11 ASSCOM Name of State/Union Territory state Assembly 111 Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly/Lok Sabha/ IV 19.05.16 Bv-election) Date of declaration of result Bipul Rue Sareman Name and Address of the Election Agent VI INC, Assam If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political VII Whether the party is a recongnised political Yes/No Yes VIII

Date:

13.03.16

Place "

Milangur, Bongong

Repart Some

Signature of the Candidate Name

Rupak Garmah-

i, No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
		3	4	5	6
	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- l. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession	4111	1		6,00
	etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party	8,38,581	υ		8,38,08100
	(Enclose as per Schedule-1) I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)	g	· .		
11	(Enclose as per Schedule-2) Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	5,28,860		=======================================	5,28,8600
ш	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	3,14,180			3, 14, 1800
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)				1000
٧	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule -6)	6,45,190	V.		6,45,1900
VI	Any other campaign expenditure Grand Total	-2			23,26,311'0
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOU	RCE OF FU	NDS RAISE	D BY CAND	IDATE
e Ma	Particulars				Amount (in Rs.)
S No	2				3
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	1,31,311.00			
11	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in	15,00000°N			
III	Lump sum amount received from any person/ competc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	6,950000			
	Total	Total.			23,26,311.00

Brown H. Company

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

То	
THE RETURNING OFFICER,	
77, Behali	
true copy of that account with	ance of account of election expenses and loughing
Youns faithfully (Signature of Candidate with date) * Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office)	(Constituency) result of which was
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office) The account of the election expenses in respect of	nim /on his behalf on
	District Electoral Officer Office Seal
District	

Bigal Sound

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Sched	ule- 1						
Expen	ses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other th	an those with Star	Campaigners of the	Political party	')		
S. No	Nature of Expenditure	Total Amount	Source of Expenditure				
		in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt, incurred / by Pol. Party with	Amt, incurred by others		
				name	e de la composition		
1	2	3	4	5	6		
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors	5,63,9400		1500000	7,26780		
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	70,4000					
3	Arches & Barricades etc.	37,0000	13.55		Andrews Inc.		
4	Flowers/ garlands						
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	9 441:00					
6	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	3,14,1800					
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	•			-		
8	Digital TV -boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display			_			
9	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.			-			
10	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.		_				
11	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)			_			
12	Power consumption/ generator charges	- 1					
13	Rent for venue						
14	Guards & security charges	•	-				
15	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner		-				
16	Others expenses	13,31,3500	t e				
	Total	23,26,3110	99,53100	15000000	7,26,780'6		

Many Janes Markey

edul	e- 2		wally processio	n etc. with	the Sta	ar Campaigner(s)	as appo	rtioned to	candi	date (ic: othe	er than those	
gene	ture in pural party Date and Venue	d Nan	ne of the Star Cane of Party	ampaigner	(s) &	Amount of Exper procession etc. apportioned to th general party pro	with the	he Star idate (As	Camn	aigner(s)	emarks, if any	
			3					4 Evpandit	nre			
1		2				Sou	arce of	Expendit				
						Amount by Candidate/Age	Amou	nt by cal Party	Other	unt by	an and wanted in particular and an analysis and a particular and a particu	
	1					12.62 \$ 60 0		Ne				
	18.0	03.16 C	M. Progr	em (11)	40 100	20000					***************************************	
	30.0	13.16 P	· Gatur .	(1)	NC)	12. 5000	3					
		4.16	? Hussala	~ (II	46)	117.500	<u>U</u>					
	- T	3.16	p. grantier	-10012	- F	12.000 0 14.500 0 1.17.500 12.000 0	0					in and a single
4	and the same of th	6 3 1 0 1	45 - 12			5,40,000		1				
Tota	edule-3	parameter programme and described the second control of the second control of the second control of the second	일	*			ters ho	ardings,	banner	s, cut-outs, g	gates & arches,	
Det vid ele	tails of exico and an	xpenditure on udio cassettes npaign (ie: ot	shara C	overed in	Schedu	ls, pamphlets, pos plifiers, digital T' de-1 & 2) Sources of Exper		a dispilay	, , , , , ,		Remarks, if any	44 1 1
-	No. Nat	ture of Expens	ses	Fotal Amo Rs.)UIL III	T		y Pol.	Amt. I	By others		
			,			candidate /	Party	<i>y</i>				
						candidate / agent			6		7 Amantaye	i khavil
	2			3		candidate / agent	Party	<i>y</i> 1 0 0 1		3000'A	7 Amarjayd	i khavil
1 1	2	oster, Be	enner, brate	3 3,14,1	180'0	candidate / agent	Party	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3000'A	7 Amarjayd Moran	i khanil
-	2 Pe	oster, be	enner, brate	3 3,14,1	180.0	candidate / agent	Party	y		3000°0	Amarjaya Moran	i khanil
		osler, Be	ennen, Gate	3,14,1	180'0	candidate / agent	Party	y		3000°N	Amarjayd Moran	i khanil
	2	osler, Be	ennen, Gate	3,14,1		candidate / agent 4	Party	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3000°0	Amarjayd Modon	i khanil
	3' 4			3,14,1	11180	candidate / agent 4	5 S		2,			
	3' 4			3,14,1	11180	candidate / agent 4	5 S		2,			
	3 4 Total Schedu	le- 4	e on campaign tate	3,14,1	11180	candidate / agent 4	Party 5 includir	ng cable r	2,	c, bulk SMS	or internet or so	neial
	Total Schedu Details media 6 S.	Ic- 4 of expendituretc. for candid Nature of medium (electronic /	e on campaign thate Name and addressed provide /electronic /st	3,14,1 through prodress of er (print ms / TV.	Name a reporter any per	electronic media and address of age r, stringer, comparson to whom charssion etc. paid/	5 sincludir	ng cable r Total Am in Rs.	2,	c, bulk SMS	or internet or so Expenditure Amt. By	
	Total Schedu Details media 6 S.	Ic- 4 of expendituretc, for candid	e on campaign thate Name and addraged media provid	3,14,1 through prodress of er (print ms / TV.	Name a reporter any per	electronic media and address of age r, stringer, compareson to whom chain	5 sincludir	ng cable r Total Am in Rs.	2,	Sources of Amt. By candidate/	or internet or so Expenditure Amt. By	ocial Amt. By
	Total Schedu Details media 6 S.	of expendituretc. for candid Nature of medium (electronic / print) and	e on campaign thate Name and addressed provide /electronic /st	3,14,1 through prodress of er (print ms / TV.	Name a reporter any per	electronic media and address of age r, stringer, comparson to whom charssion etc. paid/	Party 5 includir ncy, ny or rges /	ng cable r Total Am in Rs.	2,	Sources of Amt. By candidate/ agent	or internet or so Expenditure Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others

	Appendix App		Control of the Contro	The second secon		The second secon		Contracts of the Contract of t	The second secon		Property (Party State of State		
				-								A	Section 1
otal													

ched	lule -5				3.4		1 inle	() for cond	Edata's election	a camp	aign		
		re on campaign	vehicle (s) and p	soll expenditu	No. of		Total aim.	Source of	Expen	diture		
S. No	Regn. No. of Vehicle &					Days fo		incurred/ auth. in Rs.	Amt. By		Amt. By P		
	Type of Vehicle	Rate for Hiring of vehicle / maintenanc e	Fuel char (If not co under him	overed	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)		16		candidate		Party	other s	
1	2	3a	3b		3c	4		5	6		7	8	
1		5 5,63,9400	(v)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		14					INC		
2	2 Wheeler					4							
3	in.			-							1		
4	255				100 mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/mg/m					1000 TO 1000 T			
		6,45,1900	0		-								
and the second	iedule-6		Jar	Lage	- Á.a.								
617	as of expenditu	ture on Campaig	empaign	worker	ns .				Sources of Ex				
		Nature of Expe		Qty.	No. Of wagents	orkers /	incur In R:	\$.	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. Party	By Pol.	Amt. By others	
1	2	3a	7.	3b	3e	- 7.34 - 5.5.	6		7 .	8		9	
		Campaign wor honorarium/ sa	rkers salary etc.		216	1:00	6, L	48,3000			TNC	and programme and the second programme and the	
		Boarding				•							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Lodging					P	1.0 0 (D) (2				
		Others					6,	48,3000					
	Total			A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	11)							1	
	Bodele 7	- Gand	- for th	- alect	-ion campaig	in.							
The second	Na. Date	nt of own fund t		e elcu	DD/ Chec drawee ba	que no. et	tc. wi	ith details of	Ks.	at in	Remarks	S	
	2	3			4 .	A 64		and a 1-to copies to discuss and a part of parts and a standard	5		6	1 011	
			31311	1/-		Cary	the				10	1,30	1

The second secon				AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
The second secon	Table 1	Continues of the Contin	The state of the s	
otal				

Schedule- 8

Details of Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque or DD or by Account Transfer

	ls of Lump sum amount receiv	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, i
10.	The state of the s	-	1	5	6	7
	2 4	3	4	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
	INC (Assam)	22.03.16		15,00000,00		
		Secretaria de la constante de			And the second s	
			l l	15,0000000		
	Total			(3,000000		

Details of Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation

stc. S. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Rs.	Remarks
		Maria (Galaco)		3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 5	6	7	8
1	2	3	4		2,30,000 00		
1	Ma. Agnarizaçãos Mondas. 1 Roma Characher 2 yanto e gagnes				50,0000		
2	1 Roma charte				4,15,00000		
3	Budy of Russen			10.4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
4					6,95,0000		
	Total				0, 12,		

Note:

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.

(b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

3. In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

British Coffee of Showy

PART- IV

FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer Bisway ash, Assau (District, State/Union Territory)

Affidavit of Shri/Smi/Ms RUPAK SARMA (S/o, W/o, D/o) Sti Lupta Prasad Sanma, RUPAK SHRMA son/wife/daughter of Sti Lupta Prasad Sanma aged 41 years, 1/o SUKANSULI (Milaney Johneby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:	ind
Assembly of	(MYS
(2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 1818 2016 1916 2016 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.	
(3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.	
(4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).	
(5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.	
(6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.	
Deponent	
Solemnly affirmed/sworn by	Comments of the comments of th
(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)	

19AA 309097



PART -IV **AFFIDAVIT**

BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER BISWANATH ASSAM.

Affidavit of Shri Rupak Sarma, S/O- shri Lupta Prasad Sarma,

I Shri Rupak Sarma, S/O- shri Lupta Prasad Sarma, I SHRI RUPAK SARMA, S/O- Shri Lupta Prasad Sarma, aged 41 years, R/O- Village-Sukansuti, Milanpur, P.O- Borgang, P.S & Mouza- Behali, District- Biswanath Assam, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- That I was a contesting candidate at the General Election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam from 77 No. Behali Assembly Constituency, the result of which was declared on 19-05-2016.
- 2. That my election agent kept a separate and correct expenditure incurred/authorized by me/ my election agent in connection with the above election between 18-03-2016-19-05-2016(the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

Contd...P/2



- 4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951)
- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses and annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing materials has been concealed.

Identified by me

JKna Privara, HOV.

Advocate Biswanath Chariali Deponent

Solemnly affirm and declare before me by the deponent being identified by the Advocate.

Perpek James

MAGISTRATE /NOTARY

Blangi siy Hor ye

्रात्त हुए । इस पार्क प्रांडिकिट के किया है कि प्राप्त करा है । जान हुए । को प्रार्क एवं निवेद कार्ड को एकेप होने उद्धान पन्म होने प्राराधिक का सुपर क्रिकेट की े हैं है जारा प्राप्ति साथि तम रह ना सुमित्रियत गाँउ कि है पर श्वान में शोध होन्स ग्राम्स ত তিওঁ চাই নাম বাদিৰ কৰি না য়ানা স্থানিইছন কৰি দিই। সংখানৰ দ্বাহ ইংগন হাৰা প্ৰকৃত কৰা বা কৰিছে স্বাহন আৰু স্থ আগত কৰি বিনৰ ইণি এই আই জীবাৰি বিনহত কি চিন্দু আৰ্কিক পুত্ৰিন হাৰাজনাই কৰা কৰিছে। মুক্ত কৰি কৰি কৰা কুল কি চুত কৰি তি কিছিল কি চিন্দু কি চিন্দু কৰিছে। সংগ্ৰাম চুন্দু কৰা আই আই আই জীবাৰ্জন অধিব বা সাম সীভন অবিক্তি বিভাগনে মুক্তিক কৰা আৰু জোই এই এই কি বিভাগনিক। व्यान ने नाया-आयेश लाईत ल्याचा वागुवेश की स्ट्रीववा प्रशुक्त एपराव्य है। ीळ 'च साच प्रयाचार करते समय अपनी खाता मंख्या का नहसंख्य रहे। . हिमा है किए भए पर्दे में पश्चितीस होने पर तरित वैक स्पेर्स्थित करें और इस पश्चिति उसे का सबूत हैं। पुरु विजित्त अत्यक्ति अपना पासबुक वादसम् कसमा सुनिविक्तः, को । विसंगति विक्रमें पर शास्त्र आधिवास यो वद्युसार सुवेत करें । अपना अर्थ () वर्ष या अधिक के लिए अपनियालिक सा मिन्छिए एमते) में रागा किसीते। स्टूमप्र कहि का निर्दात वक्ष विकास का मिन्छी शावाण पर सामाना प्रमाण स्थाप के प्रमाण के स्थाप कर जाति के प्रमाण के प्रमाण कर के प्रमाण कर के स्थाप कर के स्थाप के प्रमाण के प्रमाण कर के स्थाप के स् ्रेट, का इंड्राइड ए० इ - मेन् पर, ' *worm*aticathamaeth fis com, etomogyan.comhomali@unitedesna.co । व Linited Bank of India (A Govt. of India Undertaking) RANCH NAME : BEHALF(1125) IFAC : UTBIOBEIG75 MICK CODE : 784027502 LNEW / CONTINUATION PASSROOF R. ADDRESS: PO-BORGANG BEHALI PIN - 784165 Phone - 260830 ACCOUNT NO. - 1125910338417 USTOMER ID : 60434051 ACCT HOLDER : RUPAK SARGA PAN : AMPPS5418B PENED ON : 17-03-2016 CUST ADDRESS: S/O LUPTA PRASAD SARWA

PERATED BY : SELF

WAIL ID :

MINEE

55UE DATE : 17-03-16 BY PARTHA46

: NOWINATION REGISTERED

IMDIA

SUKANSUTI BORGANG BEHALI BISHANATH

, PIN - 784167

ASSAM

Can Can to

Bipul Lound.

Sarings Deposit Account No. Sarings Deposit Account No. 14 102-04-1618 NATH 15 102-04-1618 DAS 16 102-04-1618 DAS 17 102-04-1618 SARWA	Savings Deposit Account No: 112: \$1.1000662016 16:57:03 Particulars \$1.11000662016 16:57:03 Particulars \$1.118-03-16!BY CASH 2.18-03-16!BY CASH 22-03-16!BY CASH 22-03-16!BY CASH 3.12-03-16!D SEN 4.12-03-16!D SEN 5.120-03-16!D SEN 7.101-03-16!D BORA 6.101-03-16!D BORA 9.101-03-16!D SARWA 10.102-04-16!D SARWA 11.102-04-16!D SARWA 12.102-04-16!D SARWA 12.102-04-16!D SARWA 13.102-04-16!D SARWA
Savings Deposit Account No: 1125010338417 Bate Particulars Particul	5010338417 -1H51A(UH1)
SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK Chq. No. Chq. Date 189035 30-03-16 189044 02-04-16 189045 28-03-16	SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK Chq. No. ChqPagate With EBHALI
#ithdrawata Bei	Withdrawa S Deposits 500 500 500 15000 00 15000 00 15000 00 15000 00 15000 00 150000 00 150000 00 1600000 00 1600000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 160000 00 16000000 00 1600000 00 1600000 00 16000000 00 160000000 00 16000000 00 16000000 00 1600000000
Deposits Balance 3600 3550 3550 50 50 50 50	00.00 00.00
Page: 1 lance Printed Odd 360000.00c 02-04-16 11: 355000.00c 02-04-16 11: 05000.00c 05-04-16 11:0 605.00c 05-04-16 11:0 6255.00c 13-06-16 11:0	Page: 1 0.00 18-03-16 111-15 5000.00C 18-03-16 111-15 10000.00C 18-03-16 111-15 1510000.00C 24-03-16 111-15 1510000.00C 24-03-16 111-15 1510000.00C 24-03-16 111-15 910000.00C 24-03-16 111-47 900000.00C 31-03-16 111-47 800000.00C 02-04-16 111-47 580000.00C 02-04-16 111-47 300000.00C 02-04-16 111-47

•	_	•
	9	3
į	-	
· ·	ċ	

Page 1	Ralence Printed On	151000.0000, 15-03-16 11:11 151000.0000, 20-03-16 11:11 1510000.0000, 20-03-16 11:12 21210000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13 250000.0000, 20-03-16 11:13	1 Balance Printed On 36,000 anchoz 04-16 11:43 15,000 anchoz 04-16 11:43 15,000 anchoz 04-16 11:01 5,000 anchoz 04-16 5,00
	Deposits	500.000 5000.000 1500000.000	Depos its
	Withdramals 1	30000 .00 30000 .00 10000 .00 10000 .00 100000 .00 20000 .00 50000 .00	#1thdraffia 1 5000,000 5000,000 150000,000
SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK	Cha, No. Chelagate 1 #	189031 28-03-16	SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK Chq. No. Chq. Date 189035 30-03-16 189045 28-03-16 189045 28-03-16
1125019738417	S. Hors		Particulars Particulars Particulars
\$250 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Account	THE STATE OF THE S	5 02-04-15; K Done Particulars 1125010333417 12 12 12 14 15 15 16 18 18 18 19 16 18 18 18 19 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

Shuffe make